NUMBER 2026-005 “COMMUNITY OUTREACH DATA ANALYST” FOR 

THE CITY’S GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND REFERENDUM TO 

POMPANO BEACH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AS 

RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY MANAGER; AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE SELECTED 

VENDOR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($120,000.00); FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE 

CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY WITH THE AUTHORITY TO DO 

ALL THINGS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THIS RESOLUTION; AND 

PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY 

MANAGER KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

RES 25-12-247 selecting vendor for RLI Community Outreach Data